UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Oracle Corp., Petitioner,

v.

Guada Technologies LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2020-00598 Patent No. 7,231,379

REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES FOR *INTER PARTES* REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT 7,231,379

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. On February 19, 2020, Petitioner Oracle Corp. filed a Petition of Inter Partes Review regarding U.S. Patent No. 7,231,379 ("the '379 patent") pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.104(a) ("Petition" Paper No. 2), seeking *inter partes* review of claims 1-7 of the '379 patent. On July 7, 2020, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board issued its "Oder Granting Motion to Terminate and Granting Request to Keep Agreements Confidential" (Paper No. 13). Petitioner herby request a refund of \$15,000.00 for the Post-Institution Fee under 37 C.F.R. §42.15(a)(2) submitted with the filing of the Petition.

Dated: July 9, 2020

//s/_James M. Heintz James M. Heintz (Reg. No. 41,828) DLA Piper LLP 11911 Freedom Dr., Suite 300, Reston VA 20190 Telephone: 703-773-4000 Fax: 703-773-5200 Email: jim.heintz@dlapiper.com

<u>/s/ Alireza Babaei</u> Alireza Babaei DLA Piper LLP 11911 Freedom Dr., Suite 300, Reston VA 20190 Telephone: 703-773-4000 Fax: 703-773-5200 Email: alireza.babaei@dlapiper.com

Lead counsel for Petitioners

<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ON PATENT OWNER</u> <u>UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6</u>

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on July 9,

2020 the foregoing "REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES

FOR INTER PARTES REVIEW OF U.S. PATENT 7,231,379" was served via

electronic filing with the Board and via Electronic

Mail on the following representative for Patent Owner:

Isaac Rabicoff isaac@rabilaw.com

> <u>/s/ James M. Heintz</u> James M. Heintz (Reg. No. 41,828) DLA Piper LLP

Lead Counsel for Petitioner